502888143 07/11/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2934740

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AVI BIOPHARMA, INC.	07/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: SAREPTA THERAPEUTICS, INC.	
Street Address: 3450 MONTE VILLA PARKWAY	
City: BOTHELL	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98021

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12605276

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)742-4214

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6172024626

Email: johanna.vecchia@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: AMY E. MANDRAGOURAS
Address Line 1: ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AVN-009RCE
NAME OF SUBMITTER: AMY E. MANDRAGOURAS, ESQ.	
SIGNATURE:	/Amy E. Mandragouras, Esq./
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=Name Change Sarepta#page1.tif source=Name Change Sarepta#page2.tif source=Name Change Sarepta#page3.tif source=Name Change Sarepta#page4.tif source=Name Change Sarepta#page5.tif source=Name Change Sarepta#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033309 FRAME: 0185

502888143

CERTIFICATE

State of Oregon

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE Corporation Division

I, KATE BROWN, Secretary of State of Oregon, and Custodian of the Seal of said State, do hereby certify:

AVI BIOPHARMA, INC.

was filed under the Oregon
Business Corporation Act
on July 22, 1980
Articles of Amendment
were filed on July 11, 2012
changing the name to
SAREPTA THERAPEUTICS, INC.

I further certify that SAREPTA THERAPEUTICS, INC.

is active on the records of the Corporation Division as of the date of this certificate.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed hereto the Seal of the State of Oregon.

KATE BROWN, Secretary of State

August 21, 2012



Secretary of State Corporation Division 255 Capitol Street NE, Suite 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327

Phone: (503) 986-2200 www.filinginoregon.com

Registry Number: 145980-15

Type: DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION

Next Renewal Date: 07/22/2012

SAREPTA THERAPEUTICS, INC. 3450 MONTE VILLA PARKWAY STE 101 BOTHELL WA 98021

Acknowledgment Letter

The document you submitted was recorded as shown below. Please review and verify the information listed for accuracy.

DocumentARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Filed On 07/11/2012

Jurisdiction OREGON

Name

SAREPTA THERAPEUTICS, INC.

Principal Place of Business
3450 MONTE VILLA PARKWAY STE 101
BOTHELL WA 98021

Mailing Address 3450 MONTE VILLA PARKWAY STE 101 BOTHELL WA 98021

Secretary
EFFIE TOSHAV
3450 MONTE VILLA PARKWAY STE 101
BOTHELL WA 98021

Registered Agent NATIONAL REGISTERED AGENTS, INC.

325 13TH ST NE STE 501 SALEM OR 97301

President
CHRISTOPHER GARABEDIAN
3450 MONTE VILLA PARKWAY STE 101
BOTHELL WA 98021

HEAPRE ACK 07/11/2012

PATENT REEL: 033309 FRAME: 0187





Secretary of State - Corporation Division - 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151 - Salem, OR 97310-1327 - http://www.FilinginOregon.com - Phone: (503) 986-2200

FILED

REGISTRY NUMBER: 145980-15					JUL 11 2012			
		•			OREGON ECRETARY OF STATE			
in ad We	coordance with Oregon Revised Sta must release this information to all	atute 192.410-192.490, the informa parties upon request and it will be	ation on this application is public re	ecord.	For office use only			
	ase Type or Print Legibly in Bla				To once and only			
1)	ENTITY NAME; AVI BIOF	PHARMA, INC.						
2)	STATE THE ARTICLE NUMBE	R(S): and set forth the article(s	s) as it is amended to read. (At	tach a separate sheet if necessary)			
	Articles I and II as	set forth on Exhibit A	attached hereto.					
			<u>, </u>					
	best	NAMES OF THE OWNER, ASS.		**************************************	The state of the s			
31	THE AMENDMENTING ADOL	PTED ON: July 10, 2012			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
٠,	•	as adopted, identify the date of ado		The state of the s				
۸۱	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE S							
7)			•					
	The vote was as follows:	— Shareholder add to datapt the antenantal add.						
	Class or series of shares	Number of shares	Number of votes entitled	Number of votes cast	Number of votes cast			
		cutstanding	to be cast	FOR	AGAINST			
	See Attached Vote							
	Shareholder action was n	Shareholder action was not required to adopt the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was adopted by the board of directors without shareholder						
		ssued any shares of stock. Sh	araboldar action was not requi	ired to adopt the amendment(s	1 The amandment(e) wee			
	adopted by the incorpora	itors or by the board of director	S.	red to adopt the amendment/a	y. The amoraments) was			
5)	EXECUTION: (Must be signed	I by at least one officer or direc	tor.)					
,	By my signature, I declare as	an authorized authority, that the grales statements in this docu	his filing has been examined b	y me and is, to the best of my	knowledge and belief, true,			
	Signature:/		ed Name:	Title:	someth of boat.			
	11/1/10/1	Chr	ristopher Garabediar	n Preside	nt and CEO			
				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
	•							
CON	NTACT NAME: (To resolve questin	ons with this filling.)	FEES		公本大学的大学的证据的自然进行等进行的经验的对比较近时代的			
Lir	nda J. Lorenat		•	кталическ авменицивалиниялиниялиниялиниялиниялиниялиниялини				
HC	ONE NUMBER: (Include area code	B.)	•	nt/Secretary Change.				
(65	50) 463-2656			re nonrefundable. Please make check p				
			Free copies are av	allable at FilingInOregon.com, using the Bu	isinass Name Search program.			

11 - Articles of Amendment - Business Professional (03/12)

ATTACHMENT to ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

The amendment of the Fourth Restated and Amended Articles of Incorporation required shareholder approval. The record date for such shareholder approval was set as May 14, 2012 (the "Record Date"). The vote of shareholders as of the Record Date was as follows:

Shareholder approval to amend the Fourth Restated and Amended Articles of Incorporation to change the name of the Company from "AVI BioPharma, Inc." to "Sarepta Therapeutics, Inc.":

Designation of Security	Number of Outstanding Shares	Number of Votes Entitled to be Cast	Number of Votes Cast FOR	Number of Votes Cast AGAINST
Common Stock	135,743,787	135,743,787	104,286,234	12,268,753

Shareholder approval to amend the Fourth Restated and Amended Articles of Incorporation to effect a 1-for-6 reverse stock split:

Designation of Security	Number of Outstanding Shares	Number of Votes Entitled to be Cast	Number of Votes Cast FOR	Number of Votes Cast AGAINST
Common Stock	135,743,787	135,743,787	93,284,765	23,270,222

SV\917562,1

PATENT REEL: 033309 FRAME: 0189

EXHIBIT A

AMENDMENT TO FOURTH RESTATED AND AMENDED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF AVI BIOPHARMA, INC.

1. Article I is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I. Name

The name of the Corporation is Sarepta Therapeutics, Inc."

- 2. <u>Amendment to Article II</u>. Section 2.1 of Article II is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:
- "2.1 Authorized Capital. The Corporation is authorized to issue two classes of stock which are designated, respectively, "Common Stock" and "Preferred Stock." The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue shall be 53,333,333, consisting of 50,000,000 shares of Common Stock, having \$0.0001 par value per share, and 3,333,333 shares of Preferred Stock, having \$0.0001 par value per share."

Article II is hereby amended to insert the following Section 2.1A immediately following Section 2.1:

"2.1A Reverse Stock Split. Effective upon the filing date of these Articles of Amendment (the "Effective Time"), the Corporation shall effect a reverse split in its issued and outstanding shares of Common Stock so that the shares currently issued and outstanding shall be reverse split, or consolidated, on a 1-for-6 basis, and shareholders shall receive one share of the Corporation's post-split Common Stock for each six shares of Common Stock held by them prior to the reverse split (the "Reverse Stock Split"). In lieu of any fractional share to which a holder would otherwise be entitled, after aggregating all such fractions of a share, such holder shall be entitled to receive cash in an amount equal to the product obtained by multiplying such fraction by the average closing price of the Corporation's Common Stock as quoted on the Nasdaq Global Market for the five trading days immediately preceding the filing date of these Articles of Amendment, such payment to be made by the Corporation upon surrender of a certificate or certificates representing the shares of Common Stock of the Corporation issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time held by such holder, together with a properly completed and executed transmittal form, which shall be provided to all shareholders of record, to the Corporation's transfer agent acting on the Corporation's behalf. The Corporation's transfer agent, acting on the Corporation's behalf, shall provide certificates representing the split, consolidated and reclassified shares of Common Stock of the Corporation in exchange for and upon receipt and surrender of certificates representing shares of the Common Stock of the

SV\916427,1

PATENT REEL: 033309 FRAME: 0190 Corporation issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time. From and after the Effective Time, certificates representing shares of Common Stock of the Corporation issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time until they are surrendered shall represent only the right of the holders thereof to receive shares of the split, consolidated and reclassified shares of Common Stock of the Corporation resulting from the Reverse Stock Split.

* * *

Except as amended above in this Amendment, the Fourth Restated and Amended Articles of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

SV\916427.1

PATENT REEL: 033309 FRAME: 0191

RECORDED: 07/11/2014